
Dated: 
30/09/2020 

NO.CBSEIAFFI2200016/SL-01774-2021/2020-21/ 

he Principal, 
KENDERIYA VIDYALAYA ZIRO 

KvzIRO MANIPOLYANG NEAR POWER GRID 

WAIPOLYANG 
ARUNACHAL PRADESH ,LOWER SUBANSIRI, 791120 

(M: 9485237010) 

Subject Regular Affiliation up to Secondary Level- regarding. 

Ref: Application No. SL-01774-2021 dated 05.08.2019. 

Sir/Madam, 

With reference to your application on the subject cited above; I am directed to convey the sanction for 

Regular Affliation as per details given beloW 

2200016 
Affiliation No. 

Affiliated for 
Category 
Period of Regular affiliation 

Year and Month From which admission 

can be taken in Class-IX 

Year and Month in which first batch of 

Class-X will appear in board 

examinations 
SUBJECTS ALLOWED: 

Languages 
Elective Subjects 

Secondary School Examination Class 1 to 10 

Fresh Affiliation 

01.04.2019 to 31.03.2021 

1 April, 2019 

March, 2021 

NA 
NA 

The facilities reported at the time of last inspection: 

Nos Size 
S.No. Detail 

Area of school campus 

Built up area 

32374.88 
7500 
245 
11.15x11.15 
00 

Area of play ground 
Composite Science Lab 

Mathematics Lab 
Computer Lab 

Biology Lab 
Chemistry Lab 
Physics Lab 

01 

00 
00 00 

00 
00 

00 

00 
00 00 

10 Library rooms 00 
11.15x11.15 
11.15x11.15 

KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA SANGTHAN 

11 Occupied Class Rooms 09 

12 Vacant Class Rooms 02 

13 Name of society running the school 

The above sanction is subject to fulfillment of following conditions:-
The school will follow the syllabus on the basis of curriculum prescribed by NCERTICBSE for the 

1. 
Middle Classes. The school will follow syllabus and courses as per scheme of studies prescnibed by 

the Board for Secondary/Sr. Secondary School Examination and changes made therein from ume to 

time 
The school should go through the provision of Affiliation and Examination Bye Laws and keep a 

2. 


