## NO . CBSE/AFF/2200016/SL-01774-2021/2020-21/

The Principal, KENDERIYA VIDYALAYA ZIRO KYZIRO MANIPOLYANG NEAR POWER GRID WIPOLYANG

ARUNACHAL PRADESH ,LOWER SUBANSIRI , 791120

(M: 9485237010)

Subject : Regular Affiliation up to Secondary Level- regarding.

Ref : Application No. SL-01774-2021 dated 05.08.2019.

Sir/Madam,

With reference to your application on the subject cited above; I am directed to convey the sanction for Regular Affiliation as per details given below:

Affiliation No.  Affiliated for  Category  Period of Regular affiliation  Year and Month From which admission can be taken in Class-IX  Year and Month in which first batch of Class-X will appear in board examinations		2200016	21 - 4 to 40		
		Secondary School Examination Class 1 to 10			
		Fresh Affiliation 01.04.2019 to 31.03.2021			
					1 April, 2019 March, 2021
		SUBJECTS ALLOWED:			
			NA		7 17 (12)
	NA		10 1		

The facilities reported at the time of last inspection:

	cilities reported at the time of last hispect	Nos	Size
	Detail		32374.88
	Area of school campus		7500
2	Built up area		245
3	Area of play ground		
1	Composite Science Lab	01	11.15x11.15
<u> </u>	Mathematics Lab	00	00
<u> </u>	Computer Lab	00	00
<b>0</b>		00	00
7	Biology Lab	00	00
8	Chemistry Lab		00
9	Physics Lab	00	
10	Library rooms	00	00
11	Occupied Class Rooms	09	11.15x11.15
12	Vacant Class Rooms	02	11.15x11.15
13	Name of society running the school	KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA SANGTHAN	

The above sanction is subject to fulfillment of following conditions:-

- The school will follow the syllabus on the basis of curriculum prescribed by NCERT/CBSE for the Middle Classes. The school will follow syllabus and courses as per scheme of studies prescribed by the Board for Secondary/Sr. Secondary School Examination and changes made therein from time to
- The school should go through the provision of Affiliation and Examination Bye Laws and keep a 2.